ORDINANCE NO. 09- { )2 -(D)
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 52.35
OF THE
CITY OF BENTON’S
CODE OF ORDINANCE
TO PROVIDE FOR A CHANGE IN THE
SEWER RATES THAT SHALL BECOME
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2009

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BENTON,
KENTUCKY Section 52.35 of the Code of Ordinance of the City of Benton, Kentucky be

amended to provide as follows:

(A)  There are hereby established from and after April 1, 2009, the following sewer
rates and charges for the City’s Waste Water collection and treatment system to be paid by the
owner or occupant of each residential or commercial establishment connected to or served by the
City’s waste water collection and treatment center systems, whether inside or outside of the

City’s corporate limits, same to be computed and billed monthly as follows:

SEWER
PRESENT RATES RATES EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2009
Inside City Limits
$3.00 minimum (first 1,000 gallons) $3.50 minimum (first 1,000 gallons)
$4.02 per 1,000 gallons thereafter $5.00 per $1,000 gallons thereafter
Outside City Limits
$4.50 minimum (1% 1,000 gallons) $6.00 minimum (1% 1,000 gallons)
$6.03 per 1,000 gallons thereafter $7.50 per 1,000 gallons thereafter

(B)  All of the other provisions of Section 52.35 are confirmed and readopted in all
respects as if set out verbatim herein, and no other provisions of Section 52.35 shall be changed

or modified except to the extent provided for in Sections (A) and (B) above.



Passed this the (o day of Wi , 2009.

E CARY, Mayor ﬂ
ATTEST:

MICHELE EDWARDS, City Clerk

First Reading: e/ 0

Second Reading: 3|10 \04

Publication: 3] a4/ 09

COUNCIL MEMBERS VOTING
AYE NAY

GLEN BREWER B s
TIM KING v~
CHARLES EDMONDS v
CHRIS FREELAND v’
MICKEY SIRLS v
RITA DOTSON N



“AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 52.35 OF THE CITY OF BENTON’S CODE
OF ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR A CHANGE INT EH SEWER RATES THAT
SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2009.” This Ordinance is summarized as
follows: The City of Benton, Kentucky is adopting an Ordinance amending its Code of

%dinances to provide for a change in the water and sewer rates that shall become effective
Apail 1,20009.

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct summary of the Ordinance adopted by the
City of Benton on A-1{, -G

Martin W. Johnson
City Attorney



